#### 900279713 02/07/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| TD Bank, N.A. |          | 102/07/2014    | National Association: UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Extreme Reach, Inc.   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 75 Second Avenue      |  |
| City:           | Needham               |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 02494                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3492462  | EXTREME RELEVANCE    |
| Registration Number: | 3635026  | EXTREME REACH        |
| Registration Number: | 3631362  | CONNECT AND SIMPLIFY |
| Serial Number:       | 85427537 | BLADERUNNER          |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRS1-39231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0012

\$115,00 3492462

900279713

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Penelope J.A. Agodoa |
|---|----------------------|
| Signature:  | /pja/                |
| Date:   | 02/07/2014           |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=39231#page1.tif source=39231#page2.tif source=39231#page3.tif |                      |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0013

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TD BANK, N.A., a national banking association having an office at 50 Braintree Hill Office Park, Suite 204, Braintree, MA 02184 ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain trademarks of EXTREME REACH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having a business address of 75 Second Avenue, Needham, MA 02494, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 30, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4694 Frame 0409 on January 9, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are terminated and released and all interests in such trademarks previously granted or assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby terminated, released, transferred and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 7, 2014.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: Domwie Pizza

is: Officer

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0015

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Collateral

The Grantor is the registered owner of the following trademarks:

| Extreme Relevance    | 3,492,462 | US |
|----------------------|-----------|----|
| Extreme Reach        | 3,635,026 | US |
| Connect and Simplify | 3,631,362 | US |

The Grantor submitted an application with the USPTO for the following trademark, which application was abandoned in May 2013:

| 751         | OS ADDEDO | 7 787 |
|-------------|-----------|-------|
| Diagerunner | 8042/33/  | US.   |
|             |           |       |

Intellectual property rights granted and acquired pursuant to the Distribution, Sales, Marketing and Licensing Agreement with The Canadian Press dated December 23, 2009.

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 02/07/2014